Tyson

Spicy Hawaiian Chicken Sandwich

Crispy hot ‘n spicy chicken pattie served on atoasted pretzel bun and topped with a house made pineapple salsa.

Servings: 10 Chicken Sandwiches (1 per serving)

Ingredients Amount Amount

Tyson® Hot ‘N Spicy Chicken Patties #70314-928 10 ea

Whole Grain Pretzel Buns, split 10 ea

Pineapple Salsa (see sub-recipe) 16 oz. 1?C
DIRECTIONS:

1. Arrangethe frozen hot ‘n spicy breaded chicken pattiesin asingle layer, without any overlapping, on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper.
Heat the pan of chicken patties uncovered in a preheated 350°F convection oven for 10-12 minutes or until the minimum internal temperature
reaches 165°F and the breading is crispy. Hold the heated chicken patties uncovered in a hot box at 145°F until ready to use.

2. To build the chicken sandwiches arrange 1 heated chicken pattie on the bottom half of each pretzel bun. Portion 3-tablespoons of the prepared
Pineapple Salsa atop each chicken pattie. Close the sandwiches with the top half of each bun and serve immediately. One Spicy Hawaiian
Chicken Sandwich per serving.

TYSON® PRODUCTS USED:

#70334-928, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Patties, 3.53 oz

Pineapple Salsa

Spicy Hawaiian Chicken Sandwich

Yield: 1?-cups (approximately 16 0z.)

Ingredients Amount Amount



Pineapple Tidbits, canned, drained

Stir-Fry Sauce, fully prepared

Red Bell Peppers, fresh, cut into a%4” dice

Red Onions, fresh, cut into a%4" dice

DIRECTIONS:

11.30 oz. 1?C

2.250z. 3% Thsp.
1.30 oz. 3% Thsp.
1.150z. 3% Thsp.

1. Prepare the stir-fry sauce according to the manufacturer’ s instructions. Net yield should be 1?-cups (approx. 11.30-ounces). If necessary chill
the prepared sauce uncovered in the refrigerator until the maximum internal temperature reaches 40°F. Hold the chilled stir-fry sauce covered

under refrigeration at 38°F until ready to use.

2. Combine all the ingredients, including the prepared, chilled stir-fry sauce, in amixing bow! and mix together until thoroughly combined. Hold
the prepared Pineapple Salsa covered under refrigeration at 38°F for a minimum of 30-minutes to allow the flavors to fully develop and

blossom.

Sku Number: 70334-928

CN Portion
M/MA (0z)
Grain (0z)
Vegetable (0z)
Calories

Total Fat (g)
Saturated Fat (g)
Sodium (mg)
Carbs (g)
Protein (g)

NO ANTIBIOTICS NO
E\IER'

ARTIFICIAL

INGREDIENTS

‘/\I

3 pieces
2.00
1.00
0.00
260
15.00
250
390

16

15



