

## Spicy Hawaiian Chicken Sandwich

Crispy hot 'n spicy chicken pattie served on a toasted pretzel bun and topped with a house made pineapple salsa.

Servings: 10 Chicken Sandwiches (1 per serving)

Ingredients	Amount	Amount
Tyson® Hot 'N Spicy Chicken Patties #70314-928		10 ea.
Whole Grain Pretzel Buns, split		10 ea.
Pineapple Salsa (see sub-recipe)	16 oz.	1? C

#### DIRECTIONS:

- 1. Arrange the frozen hot 'n spicy breaded chicken patties in a single layer, without any overlapping, on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Heat the pan of chicken patties uncovered in a preheated 350°F convection oven for 10-12 minutes or until the minimum internal temperature reaches 165°F and the breading is crispy. Hold the heated chicken patties uncovered in a hot box at 145°F until ready to use.
- 2. To build the chicken sandwiches arrange 1 heated chicken pattie on the bottom half of each pretzel bun. Portion 3-tablespoons of the prepared Pineapple Salsa atop each chicken pattie. Close the sandwiches with the top half of each bun and serve immediately. One Spicy Hawaiian Chicken Sandwich per serving.

# TYSON® PRODUCTS USED:

#70334-928, Whole Grain Breaded Hot 'N Spicy Patties, 3.53 oz.

## Pineapple Salsa

Spicy Hawaiian Chicken Sandwich

Yield: 1?-cups (approximately 16 oz.)

Ingredients	Amount	Amount

Pineapple Tidbits, canned, drained	11.30 oz.	1? C
Stir-Fry Sauce, fully prepared	2.25 oz.	3 ¾ Tbsp.
Red Bell Peppers, fresh, cut into a 1/4" dice	1.30 oz.	3 ¾ Tbsp.
Red Onions, fresh, cut into a ¼" dice	1.15 oz.	3 ¾ Tbsp.

### **DIRECTIONS:**

- 1. Prepare the stir-fry sauce according to the manufacturer's instructions. Net yield should be 1?-cups (approx. 11.30-ounces). If necessary chill the prepared sauce uncovered in the refrigerator until the maximum internal temperature reaches 40°F. Hold the chilled stir-fry sauce covered under refrigeration at 38°F until ready to use.
- 2. Combine all the ingredients, including the prepared, chilled stir-fry sauce, in a mixing bowl and mix together until thoroughly combined. Hold the prepared Pineapple Salsa covered under refrigeration at 38°F for a minimum of 30-minutes to allow the flavors to fully develop and blossom.

Sku Number: 70334-928

CN Portion	3 pieces
M/MA (oz)	2.00
Grain (oz)	1.00
Vegetable (oz)	0.00
Calories	260
Total Fat (g)	15.00
Saturated Fat (g)	2.50
Sodium (mg)	390
Carbs (g)	16
Protein (g)	15











